

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Group: 2

Program: Other Agency

Question No. BE15/077

Senator Collins asked the following written question from the 27 and 28 May 2015 hearing:

1. The Director gave a paper at the conference on “Politics and ethics - Do the Right Thing!”

Provide a copy of that paper.


2. Will all the papers from the conference be published for the benefit of Australia’s film

community?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. The CEO gave a presentation titled Do the Right Thing during the International Federation of Film Archives (FIAF) Congress on April 13 2015 as part of a panel on “Politics and

Ethics”. A draft manuscript of the presentation is at attachment Q77 A.

2. The papers will be made available once permissions have been granted and publishable manuscripts, papers and slides from all participants in the 2015 FIAF Congress symposium have been received.

